UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
CALENDAR FOR PASADENA, CALIFORNIA

July 30, 2007

August 6 - 10, 2007
Case No. Title of Cause Nature Origin
Mon. 6 9:30 a.m. Courtroom 1

Before: DW NELSON, KOZINSKI, RAWLINSON, CJJ

06-55019  Taylor v. Chrones Habeas C. Cal

06-55023  Greecian Gardens Landscaping, Inc. Federal C. Cal
v. ACE Engineering, Inc.

06-55067  Warren v. Harrison Habeas C. Cal

07-55163) Fidelity Nat'l v. Friedman Federal C. Cal

07-55175)

07-72143  United States v. USDC-CAS Mandamus  S. Cal

07-72599) United States v. USDC-CAS Mandamus  S. Cal

07-50305) United States v. Doe Criminal

Mon. 6 1:00 p.m. Courtroom 3 <note starting time

Before: BERZON, IKUTA, CJJ; SINGLETON (Alaska), DJ

03-74666  Anaya-Ortiz v. Gonzales Imm S. Cal
04-74796  Papagayo v. Gonzales Imm Arizona
04-73664 Haddadin v. Gonzales Imm Asy C. Cal
05-56762  Perez v. Astrue Civilv.US C. Cal
05-55969  Heard v. Harrison Habeas C. Cal
02-56997) Bio-Medical Research v. Thane Federal C. Cal
03-56223)

Tue. 7 9:30 a.m. Courtroom 1

Before: KOZINSKI, RAWLINSON, CJJ; BAER (SDNY), DJ

05-70573) Straube v. Gonzales Imm Asy S. Cal
05-73317)

05-55982  Straube v. Gonzales Imm S. Cal
06-50068  United States v. Castelo-Valencia Criminal S. Cal
06-50506  United States v. Zimmerman Criminal C. Cal
06-55013  Estrada v. Scribner Habeas S. Cal
06-56634 Choe v. Torres Habeas C. Cal
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Case No.

Tue. 7

05-56702

05-50334
07-55302
04-76288
05-56475
05-56603

Wed. 8

06-50415
06-50575
06-55693
05-56764
05-56844
05-56850

Wed. 8

06-50634
06-50287
06-50597
06-50486
05-56943
06-55883

Location

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

CALENDAR FOR PASADENA, CALIFORNIA
August 6 - 10, 2007

Title of Cause Nature

1:00 p.m. Courtroom 3 <note starting time
Before: REINHARDT, BERZON, IKUTA, CJJ
Moore v. Bank of America Federal

Before: BERZON, IKUTA, CJJ; SINGLETON (Alaska), DJ

United States v. Rojas Criminal
Boyd v. Salazar Habeas
Quinonez-Rodas v. Gonzales Imm
Sitrick v. Wachovia Securities Diversity
Westways World v. AMR Corporation Federal

9:30 a.m. Courtroom 1
Before: KOZINSKI, RAWLINSON, CJJ; BAER (SDNY), DJ

United States v. Smith Criminal
United States v. Ramadan Criminal
Porter v. Terhune Habeas
Speyer v. Avis Rent A Car System, Inc. Diversity
Hayes v. Byrd Rights
Rose v. Chase Manhattan Bank Federal

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 3
Before: REINHARDT, BERZON, CJJ; SINGLETON (Alaska), DJ

United States v. Zigetta Criminal
United States v. Luly Criminal
United States v. Thornton Criminal
United States v. Colino Criminal
Amer. Isuzu Motors v. Fladeboe Volkswagen Federal
Seven Arts Pictures v. Fireworks Entm't Federal
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Case No.

Thu. 9

04-70768
06-50645
06-50649
05-56953
06-55001
06-55031

Thu. 9

04-74010
04-73632
06-70959
05-56900)
06-55077)
07-50107
07-55880

Fri. 10

03-74667
04-70658
04-72022
04-73417
05-55076)

August 6 - 10, 2007

Title of Cause

9:30 a.m. Courtroom 1

Nature

Origin

Before: KOZINSKI, RAWLINSON, CJJ; CEDARBAUM (SDNY), DJ

Tarakhchyan v. Gonzales

United States v. Hays

United States v. Preciado

SEMX Corporation v. Federal Insurance
Financial Mgmt. Advisors v. American Int’l
New Hampshire Insurance Co. v. C'est Mo, Inc

1:00 p.m. Courtroom 3 <note starting time

Imm Asy
Criminal
Criminal
Diversity
Diversity
Federal

Before: BERZON, IKUTA, CJJ; SINGLETON (Alaska), DJ

Toufighi v. Gonzales

Chavez-Regalado v. Gonzales

Davis v. Gonzales

Gunn v. Reliance Standard Life Insurance Co.

United States v. Juvenile
Babasa v. LenCrafters

9:30 a.m. Courtroom 1

Imm
Imm
Imm Asy
Federal

Criminal
Diversity

C. Cal
C. Cal
S. Cal
S. Cal
C. Cal
C. Cal

C. Cal
C. Cal
S. Cal
C. Cal

S. Cal
C. Cal

Before: KOZINSKI, RAWLINSON, CJJ; CEDARBAUM (SDNY), DJ

Hugais v. Gonzales

Hannalla v. Gonzales

Isaeva v. Gonzales

Segura Sequera v. Gonzales
Wolfe v. Sprint Communications

05-55078) 05-55079)

05-56824
05-56876
05-56880

Saffon v. Wells Fargo & Co.
Carter v. Honeywell, Inc.
P.J. v. Pomona Unified School District

Imm Asy
Imm Asy
Imm Asy
Imm
Federal

Federal
Federal
Federal
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Case No.

Fri. 10

04-71994
04-75521
05-74688)
05-75213)
05-56858
05-56901
05-56924
06-55000
06-55046

CALENDAR FOR PASADENA, CALIFORNIA
August 6 - 10, 2007

Title of Cause Nature

1:00 p.m. Courtroom 3 <note starting time
Before: BERZON, IKUTA, CJJ; SINGLETON (Alaska), DJ

Sosa v. Gonzales Imm Asy
Serrano-Castillo v. Gonzales Imm
Cerezo v. Gozales Imm

Moyle v. Golden Eagle Insurance Corp. Federal
Beck v. City of Upland Rights
Martinez v. Astrue Civil v. US
Ellis v. Roohani Bankruptcy
Salazar v. City of Burbank Rights

Judges Sitting by designation:

Hon. James K. Singleton, Senior US District Judge for District of Alaska

Origin

C. Cal
C. Cal
C. Cal

S. Cal
C. Cal
C. Cal
C. Cal
C. Cal

Hon. Miriam Goldman Cedarbaum, Sr US District Judge for the So District of New York

Hon. Harold Baer, Jr., Sr US District Judge for the So District of New York

Location of Hearing:

Richard H. Chambers US Court of Appeals Bldg.
125 South Grand Avenue
Pasadena, California 91105
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Wireless Internet Connectivity is now available in the
Richard H Chambers U.S. Court of Appeals Building
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